To characterize patients with delayed consolidation infiltrated with autologous 

platelet lysate. 

Methods: An observational, descriptive, cross-sectional and retrospective case study was 

conducted at Comandante Pinares General Teaching Hospital, from January 2008 to 

December 2017. One hundred eighty six (186) medical records were reviewed and eighty 

(80) were selected, since they met the study criteria. 6 mL of autologous platelet lysate was 

infiltrated in the foci of fractures. Serial radiographs were used to assess the bone healing 

time and complications were recorded.